Sponsor: Administration



## TOWN OF FRANKLIN

## **RESOLUTION 17-29**

## **RATIFICATION OF THE MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF FRANKLIN AND ITS NINE MUNICIPAL UNIONS**

Be it resolved that the Town of Franklin acting by and through the Town Council:

Hereby ratifies the provisions of the following Collective Bargaining Agreements between the Town of Franklin and the following Municipal Unions, effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, allowing for a wage increase of three percent (3%).

- AFSCME Local 1298, Council 93 Municipal Building Employees
- AFSCME Local 1298, Council 93 -Custodians
- AFSCME Local 1298, Council 93 -Public Works Employees
- AFSCME Local 1298, Council 93 -Public Safety Telecommunications Division
- AFSCME Local 1298, Council 93 Public Facilities Maintenance Employees
- Franklin Permanent Firefighters Association, Local 2637
- Franklin Police Association
- Franklin Police Sergeant's Union
- Franklin Public Library Staff Association, MLSA, Local 4928, MFT, AFT MA

This Resolution shall become effective according to the rules and regulations of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2017	<b>VOTED:</b>	
			UNANIMOUS
A True Record Attest:			YES NO
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk			ABSTAIN
			ABSENT

Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk Franklin Town Council